E-2DHDE5B-PL-1018
Page 1
800-638-3326 • edcoinc.com • techsupport@edcoinc.com
PARTS LIST MANUAL
HEAVY-DUTY FLOOR GRINDER / POLISHER
ELECTRIC MODEL
REVISED STARTING
SERIAL # 181010195

California Proposition 65 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	19
Limited Equipment Warranty of Sale - Terms & Conditions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 20 (Back Page)
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
	 To insure product safety and reliability, always use
genuine EDCO replacement parts when making
repairs to the equipment.
	 When calling for parts, specify the MODEL and
SERIAL number of the machine, which can be found
on the NAME PLATE. Keep that information in the
space provided. In addition to this information, give
part number, description, and quantity as listed on
the parts list to your parts representative.
	 Please note: Due to improvements and changes
in the equipment, the illustrations shown may be
different than the actual machine.
FILL IN INFORMATION BELOW
Date of Purchase ______________________________
Model # _____________________________________
Serial # ______________________________________
SKU #  ______________________________________
TABLE OF CONTENTS
 E-2DHDE5B-PL-1018
Page 4
800-638-3326 • edcoinc.com • techsupport@edcoinc.com
ILLUSTRATION 1: MAIN GROUPING
E-2DHDE5B-PL-1018
Page 5
800-638-3326 • edcoinc.com • techsupport@edcoinc.com
PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 1: MAIN GROUPING
ITEM #         PART #              DESCRIPTION                                                                                                        QTY.
1 77501 MAIN FRAME 1
2 77502 COVER, GEAR CASE (ELECTRIC) 1
3 10005 PLUG, HOLE 7/8” BRIGHT ZINC 1
4 10475 SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3-1/4 2
5 10018 SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 6
6 10038 WASHER, LOCK 1/4 ZINC 8
7 10602 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE ZINC 8
8 77008 BEARING, BALL 1” 4-HOLE FLANGE, ND 4
9 10450 WASHER, LOCK 7/16 ZINC 16
10 10481 NUT, HEX 7/16-20 ZINC 16
11 77009 BEARING, BALL 3/4” 4-HOLE FLANGE 2
12 50541 ADAPTER, GREASE FIT. 1/8PT X 1/4-28 1
13 10699 PIPE NIPPLE 1/8NPT X 2” (BLACK) 1
14 10585 PIPE COUPLING 1/8 NPT (BLACK STEEL) 1
15 10953 FITTING, GREASE 1/8 NPT STRAIGHT 1
16 10960 FITTING, GREASE 1/4-28 X 45° 3
17 10309 SCREW, CAP 3/8-24 X 1-1/4 ZINC 4
18 10811 WASHER, LOCK 3/8 ZINC 8
19 10014 NUT, HEX 3/8-24 ZINC 8
20 77346 SHAFT, LARGE GEAR 1”DIA X 7”L 2
21 77012 GEAR, SPUR 112 TOOTH (DRIVEN) 2
22 63056 PIN, H.D.COILED SPRING 3/8 X 2-1/2 2
23 77011 SHAFT, PINION GEAR 3/4DIA X 7-3/8”L 1
24 10037 PIN, ROLL 1/4 X 1-1/2 1
25 77053 GEAR, SPUR 25 TOOTH (PINION) 1
26 10009 WASHER, FLAT 3/4 SAE ZINC 1
27 77170 MT RETROFIT FOR CLASSIC GRINDER 2
28 10063 PIN, ROLL 3/8 X 2 2
29 77505 HOOD, ELEC. MODEL 1
30 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE ZINC 2
31 10811 WASHER, LOCK 3/8 ZINC 2
32 10907 SCREW, CAP 3/8-16 X 3/4 2
33 77506 WEIGHT BLOCK, 40 LB. 4
 E-2DHDE5B-PL-1018
Page 6
800-638-3326 • edcoinc.com • techsupport@edcoinc.com
ILLUSTRATION 2: HANDLE & WHEEL CARRIAGE GROUPING
E-2DHDE5B-PL-1018
Page 7
800-638-3326 • edcoinc.com • techsupport@edcoinc.com
PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 2: HANDLE & WHEEL CARRIAGE GROUPING
ITEM #         PART #             DESCRIPTION                                                                                             QTY.
1 77507 HANDLE BAR, ELEC. MODEL 1